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U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)
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To the Honorable Commissioner oﬁ%j@i@q:ﬁaﬂéméﬂﬁiﬁ’lqase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5 %é ,%Z 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
S. C. Johnson Commercial Markets, Inc. Name: JohnsonDiversey. Inc.

Internal . )
Address: - N
D Individual(s) D Association = ~
, n _ Street Address; 85310-16th Stre% B o
D General Partnership D Limited Partnership pot =
%Corporation-State (Delaware) City,_Sturtevant state: W1 Zipi_%l]_zgp__gi’ _
o~ &
Other [[] individual(s) citizenship T
| P <Y
E] [_E D Association ::1 % -
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | _|Yes| &|No . M
— O
_ f . I:l General Partnership. %; = %
- Nature of conveyance: (] Limited Partnership e W
[] Assignment Cw -
ssignmen erger m Corporation-State___Delaware
I:l Security Agreement @ Change of Name [:| Other ‘
D Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestlc
representative designation is attached: Yes
Execution Date: May 3, 2002 (Designations must be a separate documen

f aSS|gn
Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? ﬁ Yes Iﬂ No

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

See attached list See attached list
Additional number(s) attached ]E Yes |:| No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ...

NamejﬁDOHald R, Hoeft

Internal Address:_ JohnsonDiversey, Inc. 7. Totaifee (37 CFR341).ooeeennnnnd2 2 7

Mailstation 509 D Enclosed
m Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:___8310=-16th Street

50-0231

9. Signature.

anck pavees  wmonz o s0023L 7RO

DQﬂﬁlﬂh . 4H.oeft ‘,’f)cr__aQ K H—v—ﬁ@ X-de-oy

- Date
N’ame of Person Signing ’ | Signature -

Total numbgh of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docu

formation to:
i mensb to be recorded with required cover gheet in
matl docgomzésioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231
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PENDING TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

In the Name of S. C. Johnson Commercial Markets, Inc.

TRADEMARK

ACTSCENT
BLACKJACK
BUDDY JUG

BUILDING THE CRAFT INTO
THE SYSTEM

CELEBRATE
CHART
CLEAN-PAK
ELIMINEX

ENSITE
FLOORTOGRAPHY
FORK & LEAF DESIGN
GET CONNECTED
J-100

J-FLEX

J-FRESH

J-PAK

JON-STONE

APPLICATION
NUMBER

78/044797
78/125856
78/029448

78/070413

78/045570
75/767862
75/868254
76/155905
78/070396
78/109699
75/871762
78/070397
78/121426
78/075447
78/031674
75/903776

78/022829

FILING
DATE

JANUARY 24, 2001
MAY 02, 2002
OCTOBER 6, 2000

JUNE 21, 2001

JANUARY 30, 2001
AUGUST 04, 1999
DECEMBER 09, 1999
OCTOBER 26, 2000
JUNE 21, 2001
FEBRUARY 19, 2002
DECEMBER 14, 1999
JUNE 21, 2001
APRIL 12, 2002
JULY 24, 2001
OCTOBER 20, 2000
JANUARY 27, 2000

AUGUST 24, 2000

TRADEMARK
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TRADEMARK

JON-WOOD
JONMASTER
JONMASTER

JONPAK

JP (LOGO)

IP (LOGO)

JP (LOGO)

JP (LOGO)

JP 2'N1

JP OPTIMUM (&DESIGN)
MOP ‘N’ BRUSH (& DESIGN)
NEXGEN

NEXGEN

ORCHARD BREEZE
POLYMER & DESIGN
POWERTOOLS

PRO 2 PRO

SHELFLIFE+

TUSCAN GARDEN

UHS?

APPLICATION
NUMBER

78/098744
75/902100
78/085921
78/099468
75/726911
75/726912
75/726913
75/726914
76/137980
75/773880
75/868539
78/018477
78/018479
78/089113
75/734782
78/044357
76/048873
75/877727
78/087472

78/097041

FILING
DATE

DECEMBER 17, 2001
JANUARY 27, 2000
SEPTEMBER, 27, 2001
DECEMBER 20, 2001
JUNE 11, 1999

JUNE 11, 1999

JUNE 11, 1999

JUNE 11, 1999
SEPTEMEBER 29, 2000
AUGUST 11, 1999
DECEMBER 09, 1999
JULY 26, 2000

JULY 26, 2000
OCTOBER 18, 2001
JUNE 22, 1999
JANUARY 22, 2001
MAY 12, 2000
DECEMBER 20, 1999
OCTOBER 09, 2001

DECEMBER 06, 2001

TRADEMARK
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REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

In the Name of S. C. Johnson Commercial Markets, Inc.

TRADEMARK

4 SHOT
ACCUMIX
ACCUMIX
ACCUPOUR
BEER CLEAN
BELIEVE

BIG BARE

BIG BUDDY
BLUE CHIP
BLUE CHIP
BREAK-UP
BUDDY SYSTEM
CAREFREE
CAREFREE
CHOICE CUT
CLARIS

CLARIS & DESIGN

CLEANMIZER

REGISTRATION
NUMBER

2470089
1619326
1707744
1711120
807632

837728

1984299
1753937
674308

1985754
1409110
1251157
1882756
946567

1984301
2443157
2530221

2076520

REGISTRATION
DATE

JULY 17, 2001
OCTOBER 30, 1990
AUGUST 18, 1992
SEPTEMBER 01, 1992
APRIL 26, 1966
OCTOBER 31, 1967
JULY 02, 1996
FEBRUARY 23, 1993
FEBRUARY 17, 1959
JULY 09, 1996
SEPTEMBER 16, 1986
SEPTEMBER 13, 1983
MARCH 07, 1995
NOVEMBER 07, 1972
JULY 02, 1996

APRIL 19, 2001
JANUARY 15, 2002

JULY 01, 1997
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TRADEMARK

COMPLETE
CONQ-R-DUST
CREW
D.LB.S.

DEEP GLOSS
DEEP GLOSS
DEEP KLEEN
DEKMOP
EASY PAKS
EASY PAKS
ELIMINEX
EMEREL
EMEREL
END-BAC
END-BAC
ENHANCE
ENVY

ENVY
ENZYT

EXPOSE

REGISTRATION
NUMBER

1418084
848056
1468744
2502056
594355
628499
1615355
1939931
1917527
2399507
2372953
561230
1701063
816819
817136
1459798
796196
011123
1500943

874529

REGISTRATION
DATE

NOVEMBER 25, 1986
APRIL 30, 1968
DECEMBER 15, 1987
OCTOBER 30, 2001
AUGUST 24, 1954
JUNE 12, 1956
OCTOBER 02, 1990
DECEMBER 05, 1995
SEPTEMBER 12, 1995
OCTOBER 31, 200
AUGUST 01, 2000
JULY 08, 1952

JULY 14, 1992
OCTOBER 18, 1966
OCTOBER 18, 1966
OCTOBER 06, 1987
SEPTEMBER 21, 1965
APRIL 13, 1971
AUGUST 23, 1998

AUGUST 12, 1989
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TRADEMARK

FINAL STEP
FLOOR CORPS
FLOOR SCIENCE
FLOOR SCIENCE
FLOURISH
FORTIFY
FORWARD
FORWARD
FREEDOM
FREEDOM
GLANCE

GLASS ACT
GO-GETTER
GO-GETTER
GOOD MEASURE
GOOD SENSE
HORIZON
ICE-FOE
ISOTROL

JONBOND

REGISTRATION
NUMBER

2253899
1285733
1858095
1936569
1460538
872874
699969
1985753
1094867
1582161
702757
1504518
771272
1698263
1414383
917464
1462465
651346
867754

1612525

REGISTRATION
DATE

JUNE 15, 1999

JULY 17, 1984
OCTOBER 11, 1994
NOVEMBER 21, 1995
OCTOBER 13, 1987
JULY 15, 1969

JUNE 21, 1960

JULY 09, 1996

JULY 04, 1978
FEBRUARY 13, 1990
AUGUST 16, 1960
SEPTEMBER 20, 1988
JUNE 09, 1964

JUNE 30, 1992
OCTOBER 21, 1986
AUGUST 03, 1971
OCTOBER 27, 1987
SEPTEMBER 10, 1957
APRIL 08, 1969

SEPTEMBER 11, 1990
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TRADEMARK

JONCRYL
JONFIN
JONOMA
JONPRO
JONSEAL
JONTEC

JP (LOGO)
LINOBASE
LINOSAFE

LITE TOUCH
NATRASOLVE
OVER & UNDER
PINNACLE
PLAZA

POWER PLAY
POWERIZED FORMULA
PREMIA

PRIME TIME
PROMENADE

QUATTRO

REGISTRATION
NUMBER

906978
2460423
1385614
2547666
2219702
2359465
2530362
2528583
2528582
1825702
1841127
792484
1289634
2026599
1053177
1678222
2360823
1087168
2008937

2176447

REGISTRATION
DATE

FEBRUARY 02, 1971
JUNE 12, 2001
MARCH 11, 1986
MARCH 12, 2002
JANUARY 19, 1999
JUNE 20, 2000
JANUARY 15, 2002
JANUARY 08, 2002
JANUARY 08, 2002
MARCH 8, 1954
JUNE 21, 1994

JULY 13, 1965
AUGUST 14, 1984
DECEMBER 31, 1996
NOVEMBER 23, 1976
MARCH 10, 1992
JUNE 20, 2000
MARCH 14,1978
OCTOBER 15, 1996

JULY 28, 1998
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TRADEMARK

REVIVE

SANI-SURE
SANI-SURE
SCULPTURE
SHOWPLACE

SINK SELECT
SKIDOO

SOFT CARE
SOLUTIONS CENTER
SOLUTIONS TO GO
SPITFIRE

SPRINT

STEP OFF

STOP SLIP

STOP SLIP (& DESIGN)
STRIDE

STRIDE

SURE TRAC
SURFACIDE

TECH 2

REGISTRATION
NUMBER

2141816
1591624
2055293
1692326
1504487
2321558
726868

2134586
1769030
2269920
1944732
1407279
793074

2217671
2372969
615559

1714583
1876260
999358

1511430

REGISTRATION
DATE

MARCH 10, 1998
APRIL 17, 1990
APRIL 22, 1997

JUNE 9, 1992
SEPTEMBER 20, 1988
FEBRUARY 22, 2000
JANUARY 30, 1962
FEBRUARY 03, 1998
MAY 04, 1993
AUGUST 10, 1999
DECEMBER 26, 1995
SEPTEMBER 02, 1986
JULY 20, 1965
JANUARY 12, 1999
AUGUST 01, 2000
NOVEMBER 08, 1955
SEPTEMBER 08, 1992
JANUARY 31, 1995
DECEMBER 10, 1974

NOVEMBER 08, 1988
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TRADEMARK

TECHNIQUE
TERRANEW
THERMADEP
THERMADEP & DESIGN
TRAFFIC GRADE
TRAFFIC WAX
TRAILBLAZER

TRUE BLUE

UCF

ULTRA COMPATIBLE
FORMULATIONS

ULTRA-TRAXION
VEXAL

VIREX

VIREX

VIREX 128

WALL POWER
WASTE MINDERS
WHISTLE

WHISTLE

REGISTRATION
NUMBER

1402773
2460382
2031224
2034561
778366

2028416
1619353
1053178
2243004

2239130

2266335
2266334
1452763
1372092
1644915
1984300
762932

883027

1491859

REGISTRATION
DATE

JULY 29, 1986

JUNE 12, 2001
JANUARY 14, 1997
JANUARY 28, 1997
OCTOBER 13, 1964
JANUARY 07, 1997
OCTOBER 30, 1990
NOVEMBER 23, 1976
MAY 04, 1999

APRIL 13, 1999

AUGUST 03, 1999
AUGUST 03, 1999
AUGUST 18, 1987
NOVEMBER 26, 1985
MAY 21, 1991

JULY 02, 1996
JANUARY 14, 1964
DECEMBER 23, 1969

JUNE 14, 1988
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TRADEMARK

WINNING MIST
WM - STYLIZED

WM LOGO

REGISTRATION
NUMBER

1503554
1520438

2017856

REGISTRATION
DATE

SEPTEMBER 13, 1998
JANUARY 17, 1989

NOVEMBER 19, 1996
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Delaware -~ -

The “First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "S. C. JOHNSON
COMMERCIAL MARKETS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FRCOM "S. C. JOHNSON
COMMERCIAL MARKETS, INC." TO "JOHENSONDIVERSEY, INC.", FILED IN
THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2002, AT 3:40 O’'CLOCK

P.M.

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 1905730

2716852 8100

0472054 DATE: 07-26-02
02

TRADEMARK
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CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT
Of
CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

[ R ]

S. C. Johnson Commercial Markets, Inc., a corporation orgamized and existing under and
by virue of the General Corporation Law of the Staic of Delaware,

DOES AEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, at a meeting duly held, adopted
aresolution proposing and daclaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of
Incorporation of said corporation:

" Article First of the Certificate of lucorporation is hereby amended 1o read in its
entirety as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is JohnsonDiversey, Inc.”

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vore of stockholders, the stockhoiders have
given written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the
General Corporation Law of the Stute of Delaware, and written notice of the adoption of the
amendment shall be given as provided in Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the
Siate of Delaware 1o every stockholder entitled to such notice.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accardance with the
applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the Srate of

Delaware.

N WITNESS WHEREOF, said S. C. Iohnson.Cammml Markers, Inc. has _causad dtahis
cenificate to be signed by _1nanne Brandes ,iIs Sppyratary , this } s -day

of May, 2002. .
8. C. JOHNSON COMMERCIAL MARKETS, INC.
By: .~ ’E : -
(JAisle)
STATE OF DELAWARE
SECRETARY OF STAg?ONS
N OF CORPORA
%X‘Izgzga: 40 PM 05/03/2002
oz 020284897 — 2716852
v P.&3
MAY-D1-2022 15:53 212 755 73@6 B oE%
TRADEMARK
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