Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

General Partnership

S. C. Johnson Commercial Markets,

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No

Corporation-State (Delaware) Other _____

Association

Limited Partnership

Merger

Change of Name

Individual(s)

3. Nature of conveyance:

Other_

Assignment

Security Agreement

Execution Date: May 3, 2002

See attached list

concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Donald R. Hoeft

9. Signature.

08/30/200 DBYRNE

01 FC:480 02 FC:482 300002: 3 500**23**1

Donald R. Hoeft

Name of Person Signing

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

A. Trademark Application No.(s)

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence

Internal Address: JohnsonDiversey, Inc.

Street Address: 8310-16th Street

City: Sturtevant State: WI Zip:53177-0902

78044797

Mailstation 509



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

102208506

To the Honorable Commissioner of Haterus and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Johnson Diversey, Inc. Internal Address:_ Street Address: 8310-16th Stre City: Sturtevant State: WI Zip: \$177-0902 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State_ Delaware If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domeştic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached list Additional number(s) attached X Yes 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$3940.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-0231 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

> r of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
> Washington, D.C. 20231

PENDING TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS In the Name of S. C. Johnson Commercial Markets, Inc.

TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NUMBER	FILING DATE
ACTSCENT	78/044797	JANUARY 24, 2001
BLACKJACK	78/125856	MAY 02, 2002
BUDDY JUG	78/029448	OCTOBER 6, 2000
BUILDING THE CRAFT INTO THE SYSTEM	78/070413	JUNE 21, 2001
CELEBRATE	78/045570	JANUARY 30, 2001
CHART	75/767862	AUGUST 04, 1999
CLEAN-PAK	75/868254	DECEMBER 09, 1999
ELIMINEX	76/155905	OCTOBER 26, 2000
ENSITE	78/070396	JUNE 21, 2001
FLOORTOGRAPHY	78/109699	FEBRUARY 19, 2002
FORK & LEAF DESIGN	75/871762	DECEMBER 14, 1999
GET CONNECTED	78/070397	JUNE 21, 2001
J-100	78/121426	APRIL 12, 2002
J-FLEX	78/075447	JULY 24, 2001
J-FRESH	78/031674	OCTOBER 20, 2000
J-PAK	75/903776	JANUARY 27, 2000
JON-STONE	78/022829	AUGUST 24, 2000

TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NUMBER	FILING DATE
JON-WOOD	78/098744	DECEMBER 17, 2001
JONMASTER	75/902100	JANUARY 27, 2000
JONMASTER	78/085921	SEPTEMBER, 27, 2001
JONPAK	78/099468	DECEMBER 20, 2001
JP (LOGO)	75/726911	JUNE 11, 1999
JP (LOGO)	75/726912	JUNE 11, 1999
JP (LOGO)	75/726913	JUNE 11, 1999
JP (LOGO)	75/726914	JUNE 11, 1999
JP 2'N1	76/137980	SEPTEMEBER 29, 2000
JP OPTIMUM (&DESIGN)	75/773880	AUGUST 11, 1999
MOP 'N' BRUSH (& DESIGN)	75/868539	DECEMBER 09, 1999
NEXGEN	78/018477	JULY 26, 2000
NEXGEN	78/018479	JULY 26, 2000
ORCHARD BREEZE	78/089113	OCTOBER 18, 2001
POLYMER & DESIGN	75/734782	JUNE 22, 1999
POWERTOOLS	78/044357	JANUARY 22, 2001
PRO 2 PRO	76/048873	MAY 12, 2000
SHELFLIFE+	75/877727	DECEMBER 20, 1999
TUSCAN GARDEN	78/087472	OCTOBER 09, 2001
UHS ²	78/097041	DECEMBER 06, 2001

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS In the Name of S. C. Johnson Commercial Markets, Inc.

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
4 SHOT	2470089	JULY 17, 2001
ACCUMIX	1619326	OCTOBER 30, 1990
ACCUMIX	1707744	AUGUST 18, 1992
ACCUPOUR	1711120	SEPTEMBER 01, 1992
BEER CLEAN	807632	APRIL 26, 1966
BELIEVE	837728	OCTOBER 31, 1967
BIG BARE	1984299	JULY 02, 1996
BIG BUDDY	1753937	FEBRUARY 23, 1993
BLUE CHIP	674308	FEBRUARY 17, 1959
BLUE CHIP	1985754	JULY 09, 1996
BREAK-UP	1409110	SEPTEMBER 16, 1986
BUDDY SYSTEM	1251157	SEPTEMBER 13, 1983
CAREFREE	1882756	MARCH 07, 1995
CAREFREE	946567	NOVEMBER 07, 1972
CHOICE CUT	1984301	JULY 02, 1996
CLARIS	2443157	APRIL 19, 2001
CLARIS & DESIGN	2530221	JANUARY 15, 2002
CLEANMIZER	2076520	JULY 01, 1997

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 2564 FRAME: 0698

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
COMPLETE	1418084	NOVEMBER 25, 1986
CONQ-R-DUST	848056	APRIL 30, 1968
CREW	1468744	DECEMBER 15, 1987
D.I.B.S.	2502056	OCTOBER 30, 2001
DEEP GLOSS	594355	AUGUST 24, 1954
DEEP GLOSS	628499	JUNE 12, 1956
DEEP KLEEN	1615355	OCTOBER 02, 1990
DEKMOP	1939931	DECEMBER 05, 1995
EASY PAKS	1917527	SEPTEMBER 12, 1995
EASY PAKS	2399507	OCTOBER 31, 200
ELIMINEX	2372953	AUGUST 01, 2000
EMEREL	561230	JULY 08, 1952
EMEREL	1701063	JULY 14, 1992
END-BAC	816819	OCTOBER 18, 1966
END-BAC	817136	OCTOBER 18, 1966
ENHANCE	1459798	OCTOBER 06, 1987
ENVY	796196	SEPTEMBER 21, 1965
ENVY	911123	APRIL 13, 1971
ENZYT	1500943	AUGUST 23, 1998
EXPOSE	874529	AUGUST 12, 1989

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
FINAL STEP	2253899	JUNE 15, 1999
FLOOR CORPS	1285733	JULY 17, 1984
FLOOR SCIENCE	1858095	OCTOBER 11, 1994
FLOOR SCIENCE	1936569	NOVEMBER 21, 1995
FLOURISH	1460538	OCTOBER 13, 1987
FORTIFY	872874	JULY 15, 1969
FORWARD	699969	JUNE 21, 1960
FORWARD	1985753	JULY 09, 1996
FREEDOM	1094867	JULY 04, 1978
FREEDOM	1582161	FEBRUARY 13, 1990
GLANCE	702757	AUGUST 16, 1960
GLASS ACT	1504518	SEPTEMBER 20, 1988
GO-GETTER	771272	JUNE 09, 1964
GO-GETTER	1698263	JUNE 30, 1992
GOOD MEASURE	1414383	OCTOBER 21, 1986
GOOD SENSE	917464	AUGUST 03, 1971
HORIZON	1462465	OCTOBER 27, 1987
ICE-FOE	651346	SEPTEMBER 10, 1957
ISOTROL	867754	APRIL 08, 1969
JONBOND	1612525	SEPTEMBER 11, 1990

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
JONCRYL	906978	FEBRUARY 02, 1971
JONFIN	2460423	JUNE 12, 2001
JONOMA	1385614	MARCH 11, 1986
JONPRO	2547666	MARCH 12, 2002
JONSEAL	2219702	JANUARY 19, 1999
JONTEC	2359465	JUNE 20, 2000
JP (LOGO)	2530362	JANUARY 15, 2002
LINOBASE	2528583	JANUARY 08, 2002
LINOSAFE	2528582	JANUARY 08, 2002
LITE TOUCH	1825702	MARCH 8, 1994
NATRASOLVE	1841127	JUNE 21, 1994
OVER & UNDER	792484	JULY 13, 1965
PINNACLE	1289634	AUGUST 14, 1984
PLAZA	2026599	DECEMBER 31, 1996
POWER PLAY	1053177	NOVEMBER 23, 1976
POWERIZED FORMULA	1678222	MARCH 10, 1992
PREMIA	2360823	JUNE 20, 2000
PRIME TIME	1087168	MARCH 14,1978
PROMENADE	2008937	OCTOBER 15, 1996
QUATTRO	2176447	JULY 28, 1998

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
REVIVE	2141816	MARCH 10, 1998
SANI-SURE	1591624	APRIL 17, 1990
SANI-SURE	2055293	APRIL 22, 1997
SCULPTURE	1692326	JUNE 9, 1992
SHOWPLACE	1504487	SEPTEMBER 20, 1988
SINK SELECT	2321558	FEBRUARY 22, 2000
SKIDOO	726868	JANUARY 30, 1962
SOFT CARE	2134586	FEBRUARY 03, 1998
SOLUTIONS CENTER	1769030	MAY 04, 1993
SOLUTIONS TO GO	2269920	AUGUST 10, 1999
SPITFIRE	1944732	DECEMBER 26, 1995
SPRINT	1407279	SEPTEMBER 02, 1986
STEP OFF	793074	JULY 20, 1965
STOP SLIP	2217671	JANUARY 12, 1999
STOP SLIP (& DESIGN)	2372969	AUGUST 01, 2000
STRIDE	615559	NOVEMBER 08, 1955
STRIDE	1714583	SEPTEMBER 08, 1992
SURE TRAC	1876260	JANUARY 31, 1995
SURFACIDE	999358	DECEMBER 10, 1974
TECH 2	1511430	NOVEMBER 08, 1988

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
TECHNIQUE	1402773	JULY 29, 1986
TERRANEW	2460382	JUNE 12, 2001
THERMADEP	2031224	JANUARY 14, 1997
THERMADEP & DESIGN	2034561	JANUARY 28, 1997
TRAFFIC GRADE	778366	OCTOBER 13, 1964
TRAFFIC WAX	2028416	JANUARY 07, 1997
TRAILBLAZER	1619353	OCTOBER 30, 1990
TRUE BLUE	1053178	NOVEMBER 23, 1976
UCF	2243004	MAY 04, 1999
ULTRA COMPATIBLE FORMULATIONS	2239130	APRIL 13, 1999
ULTRA-TRAXION	2266335	AUGUST 03, 1999
VEXAL	2266334	AUGUST 03, 1999
VIREX	1452763	AUGUST 18, 1987
VIREX	1372092	NOVEMBER 26, 1985
VIREX 128	1644915	MAY 21, 1991
WALL POWER	1984300	JULY 02, 1996
WASTE MINDERS	762932	JANUARY 14, 1964
WHISTLE	883027	DECEMBER 23, 1969
WHISTLE	1491859	JUNE 14, 1988

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
WINNING MIST	1503554	SEPTEMBER 13, 1998
WM – STYLIZED	1520438	JANUARY 17, 1989
WM LOGO	2017856	NOVEMBER 19, 1996

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "S. C. JOHNSON COMMERCIAL MARKETS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "S. C. JOHNSON COMMERCIAL MARKETS, INC. " TO "JOHNSONDIVERSEY, INC. ", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2002, AT 3:40 O'CLOCK P.M.

Variet Smith Hindson Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1905730

DATE: 07-26-02

8100 2716852

020472054

TRADEMARK REEL: 2564 FRAME: 0705

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

S. C. Johnson Commercial Markets, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, at a meeting duly held, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

"Article First of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Johnson Diversey, Inc."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders have given written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, and written notice of the adoption of the amendment shall be given as provided in Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware to every stockholder entitled to such notice.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said S. C. Johnson Commercial Markets, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by <u>Ioanne Brandos</u> its <u>Secretary</u>, this <u>let</u>day of May, 2002.

S. C. JOHNSON COMMERCIAL MARKETS, INC.

By: Jaline Brande

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 03:40 PM 05/03/2002 020284897 - 2716852

CH-1214940v1

MAY-01-2002 15:59

212 755 7306 8

98%

P. 03